GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 5368
(To be answered on the 6 April 2017)

CIVIL AVIATION SCHEMES

5368. @ SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olPR fdarerol 3t be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of civil aviation schemes started during the last Five Year Plan;
(b) the progress made under these schemes as on date;

(¢) whether work being undertaken on these schemes is as per schedule; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the funds sanctioned, released and spent on these schemes so far?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oloR fararotet Jmert 4 25 it (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (d): Details of major civil aviation schemes started during the last five year Plan are annexed herewith
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9. | Equity infusion in Air India 30231.00 26225.65 As against 28 aircrafts under the Sale & Lease Back

arrangement, Air India has received 23 aircrafts.
10 | Construction of AME school 6.00 6.00 Construction of building has been completed by AALI
11 | Acquisition of new fleet
a. 03 nos. Bell 412 Helicopters | 207 34.01 Acquisition of new fleet to add capacity and generate
revenue by enhancing operations .Advance payment of 03

b. 02 nos. MI-172 helicopters 114.25 115.38 nos. Bell 412 helicopter has been made. Project is delayed due to dispute in technical acceptance of 02 nos. of helicopters.

12 | Purchase of Spare Aero engines | 2.75 2.75 Completed

13 | Construction of Rohini heliport | 99.25 84.85 Project has been completed

14 | Amritsar-Integrated office 17.500 Work completed
complex -AAI&DGCA/BCAS 13.366

15 | Guwahati Airport-Construction | 14.633 T
of integ. off. complex-AAI & 14.633 Work Completed
BCAS office B

16 | Hubballi-Extension of Runway | 82.436 69.6025 Work completed

17 | Nagpur-Recarpeting -R/w14/32 | 26.000 26.803 Work completed
& Lvl Correc.-Basic Strip

18 | Trivandrum-Extn. Of airside 20.985 7.400 Duly vetted foundation drawings issued on 17.10.2016.
arrival corridor-NITB Vetting of both foundation and superstructure design has

been completed as on 28.10.2016.

19 | Trivandrum- 65.000 37.350 Project delayed as work has been stopped many times on
Resurfacing/Streng. runway & account of local agitation alleging pollution against the hot taxiways mix plant. An alternate plant has been put in operation.

20 | Trivandrum-Construction of 15.000 13.06 Work completed
Additional apron and gse area

21 | Warangal.-Construction of 6.287 6.371 Work completed
B/Wall-Warangal Airfield

22 | Ahmedabad-Construction of 12.00 8.944 Work completed
integ. off. complex-

AAI&BCAS office
=
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35 | Vijayawada-Devel.Vijayawada | 50.380 134.448 Work completed
Airport
36 Calicut-Resurf.& strengthing of | 59.290 44.000 Work completed
Runway
Jharsuguda-Development of 176.90 49.700
37 | Jharsuguda Airport for ATR- As per schedule
72-500 Aircrafts.
Port Blair-Fragile Hut-NAV- 12.00 6.500
2 AlD eq & QEMS dev. As per schedule
Port Blair-Construction of NTB | 417.23 26.358 Work awarded to M/s. EIEL on 01.09.2014. Work rescined
39 | i/c new apron(CSG schemes on 15.06.2016 due to slow progress.
100%)
Silchar-Recarpeting-Runway- | 12.983 6.700 Reasons for shortfall in progress - (a) Very slow progress of
40 | Silchar survey work. (b) Break down of Hot Mix Plant. (c) Rains.
Work stopped due to monsoon; resumed since 10.11.16
47 | Tirupati-Construction of 26.800 10.780 A8 pexachedle
isolation bay
47 Vadodara-Construction of 115.97 96.475 Work completed
|| NITB & allied works N
Vijayawada-Extension of 23.040 16.602 Work completed
43 Apron for Additional ten
Parking bays at Vijayawada
Airport.
44 | Ahmedabad-Re Surfacing of 73.65 35.638 Work completed
Runway 05/23 and taxiways
including CAT -III lighting
system-SVPI Airport
45 | Bhubneshwar-Dev. basic. strip- | 8.08 2.548 Delay on account of?:
level, drain & b/wall etc I. Un-availability of Earth insufficient quality
2. Working hrs. are very less i.e. from midnight 00.00 hrs. to
05.00 hrs.
46 | Calicut-CISF Barracks-Calicut | 7.430 6.420 Work completed ]
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